Pepperdine (6-4,0-0 WCC) -vs- Boise St. (10-4,2-0 Mountain West)
12/22/19 at ExtraMile Arena, Boise, ID

Date: 12/22/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: di;]%g LN Pepperdine 16/ 19| 10| 20| 74

Site: ExtraMile Arena, Boise, ID Boise St. 13 29 14 20 76

Referees: Julie Krommenhoek, Melissa Barlow, Brenda Pantoja

Pepperdine 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Bambrick,Malia * 37 8-21 4-8 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 3 0 3 20

11  Andriuolo,Monique * 27 6-11 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 1 3 1 12

23 Sitanggan,Barbara * 38 2-10 0-2 4-4 0-7 7 4 9 2 0 1 8

24  Friend,Hannah * 15 2-5 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 6

10 Fecske,Paige * 28 2-12 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5

33  Quirke,Ashleen 13 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 0 8

04  Givens,Cheyenne 9 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 2 1 2 0 1 6

14  Ruffus-Milner,Jayla 23 24 0-0 1-3 3-6 9 0 0 0 0 0 5

03 Ruffus-Milner,Jayda 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

22 Battle,Deezha 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-76 5-17 7-9 15-24 39 10 15 11 3 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-20 35.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 9-18 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-23 30.43 % 1-7 14.29 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 31-76 40.8 % 5-17 294 % 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 O

Boise St. 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  McGwire,Mallory * 25 9-19 0-3 2-2 1-6 7 1 2 2 1 0 20

23  Christopher,Jayde * 29 4-7 3-5 3-4 1-4 5 2 8 5 0 0 14

21 Lupfer,Riley * 28 4-11 2-7 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 0 10

42  Coleman,A'Shanti * 22 4-6 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 0 8

14  Hodgins,Braydey * 25 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 0 7

30 Loville,Jade 23 4-9 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 8

25 Bowers,Rachel 15 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 2 0 2 1 0 4

03 Freeman,Maggie 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 3

22  Woerner,Ellie 23 0-4 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 4 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-68 7-21 7-8 14-31 45 13 18 15 2 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-19 31.58 % 0-6 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 12-21 57.14 % 5-6 83.33 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-5 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 31-68 45.6 % 7-21 33.3% 7-8 87.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 7 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 11

Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Pepperdine

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.

GOOD 3PTR by FECSKE,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by SITANGGAN,BARBARA
MISS JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA

REBOUND OFF by FRIEND,HANNAH
TURNOVER by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by FRIEND,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE
TURNOVER by FRIEND,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by FECSKE,PAIGE

GOOD JUMPER by FRIEND,HANNAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE(in the paint)
STEAL by FRIEND,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by BAMBRICK,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by FECSKE,PAIGE

GOOD JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA

ASSIST by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

REBOUND DEF by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FECSKE,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FRIEND,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by FECSKE,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by SITANGGAN,BARBARA
TURNOVER by FECSKE,PAIGE

09:51
09:44
09:37
09:18
09:07
09:02
08:45
08:33

08:22

08:15

08:07

07:46
07:31
07:31
07:31
06:46
06:40
06:40
06:33

06:12

06:04

06:04
06:04

06:04

3-0

3-2
5:2

5-4

7-4
7-6

11-6

V3

Vi
V3

Vi

V3
Vi

V3

V5

MISS 3PTR by LUPFER,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by MCGWIRE,MALLORY
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCGWIRE,MALLORY
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCGWIRE,MALLORY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by HODGINS,BRAYDEY

REBOUND DEF by LUPFER,RILEY
TURNOVER by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

GOOD JUMPER by LUPFER,RILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

TURNOVER by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

REBOUND DEF by MCGWIRE,MALLORY
MISS LAYUP by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by LUPFER,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by LUPFER,RILEY

GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI
ASSIST by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

REBOUND DEF by LUPFER,RILEY
FOUL by HODGINS,BRAYDEY
TURNOVER by HODGINS,BRAYDEY

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI
SUB OUT by MCGWIRE,MALLORY
SUB IN by WOERNER,ELLIE

SUB IN by BOWERS,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by LUPFER,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

TURNOVER by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE



SUB OUT by FRIEND,HANNAH
SUB IN by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA
MISS JUMPER by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

REBOUND DEF by SITANGGAN,BARBARA
MISS JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA

MISS 3PTR by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

REBOUND DEF by SITANGGAN,BARBARA
MISS JUMPER by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE

SUB OUT by FECSKE,PAIGE

SUB OUT by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE
SUB IN by GIVENS,CHEYENNE

SUB IN by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN
GOOD 3PTR by BAMBRICK,MALIA
ASSIST by GIVENS,CHEYENNE

FOUL by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN
SUB OUT by SITANGGAN,BARBARA
SUB IN by BATTLE,DEEZHA

TURNOVER by GIVENS,CHEYENNE

REBOUND DEF by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA

MISS LAYUP by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GIVENS,CHEYENNE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

13-10

16-10

16-12

16-13

V3

V 6

V 4

V3

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by LUPFER,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by WOERNER,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by LUPFER,RILEY

REBOUND OFF by BOWERS,RACHEL

GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE
MISS JUMPER by HODGINS,BRAYDEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUPFER,RILEY
FOUL by HODGINS,BRAYDEY
TURNOVER by HODGINS,BRAYDEY
SUB OUT by HODGINS,BRAYDEY
SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE
SUB OUT by BOWERS,RACHEL

SUB IN by FREEMAN,MAGGIE

SUB IN by LOVILLE,JADE

SUB IN by MCGWIRE,MALLORY

GOOD JUMPER by MCGWIRE,MALLORY
ASSIST by LOVILLE,JADE

GOOD FT by MCGWIRE,MALLORY

STEAL by FREEMAN,MAGGIE

MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by MCGWIRE,MALLORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGWIRE,MALLORY
MISS JUMPER by LUPFER,RILEY

VISITORS: Pepperdine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
SUB OUT by GIVENS,CHEYENNE 10:00
SUB IN by SITANGGAN,BARBARA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN 09:46 18-13 V5
ASSIST by SITANGGAN,BARBARA -
09:29 18-15 V3 GOOD JUMPER by MCGWIRE,MALLORY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by FREEMAN,MAGGIE
MISS JUMPER by SITANGGAN,BARBARA(In the paint) 09:06
09:06 BLOCK by MCGWIRE,MALLORY



REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA

FOUL by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN
SUB OUT by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN
SUB IN by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE

STEAL by BAMBRICK,MALIA

MISS JUMPER by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE

REBOUND OFF by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SITANGGAN,BARBARA
MISS 3PTR by BAMBRICK,MALIA

SUB OUT by BAMBRICK,MALIA
SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

GOOD LAYUP by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

SUB OUT by BATTLE,DEEZHA

SUB IN by FECSKE,PAIGE

GOOD FT by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA
MISS FT by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA
TURNOVER by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

GOOD JUMPER by FECSKE,PAIGE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FECSKE,PAIGE

SUB OUT by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA
SUB IN by BAMBRICK,MALIA

BLOCK by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE

MISS LAYUP by FRIEND,HANNAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FECSKE,PAIGE

20-15

20-17

22-17

22-20

24-20

24-23

25-23

25-25

27-25
27-27

27-29

V5

V3

V5

V2

V 4

Vi

V2

V2

H2

REBOUND DEF by MCGWIRE,MALLORY

TURNOVER by MCGWIRE,MALLORY

MISS JUMPER by MCGWIRE,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by LOVILLE,JADE

GOOD JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LUPFER,RILEY
ASSIST by LOVILLE,JADE

GOOD 3PTR by FREEMAN,MAGGIE
ASSIST by MCGWIRE,MALLORY
FOUL by LUPFER,RILEY

SUB OUT by LUPFER,RILEY

SUB OUT by MCGWIRE,MALLORY
SUB IN by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE
SUB IN by BOWERS,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by WOERNER,ELLIE

GOOD JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE
ASSIST by WOERNER,ELLIE

GOOD JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,MAGGIE
SUB IN by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI

MISS JUMPER by WOERNER,ELLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by BOWERS,RACHEL
TURNOVER by BOWERS,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by WOERNER,ELLIE
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI
REBOUND OFF by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE
GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,RACHEL
ASSIST by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,RACHEL



03:52 27-31 H4 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WOERNER,ELLIE
03:18 27-34 H7 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

TURNOVER by BAMBRICK,MALIA 02:57
02:57 STEAL by WOERNER,ELLIE
02:52 MISS JUMPER by WOERNER,ELLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:48
SUB OUT by FECSKE,PAIGE 02:48
SUB OUT by FRIEND,HANNAH 02:48
SUB IN by GIVENS,CHEYENNE 02:48
SUB IN by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA 02:48
02:47 MISS JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE
REBOUND DEF by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by GIVENS,CHEYENNE(in the paint) 02:32 29-34 H5
02:20 TURNOVER by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI
STEAL by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE 02:20
GOOD JUMPER by SITANGGAN,BARBARA(iIn the paint) 02:03 31-34 H3
01:56 31-36 H5 GOOD JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by SITANGGAN,BARBARA 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI
01:27 31-39 H8 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE
-- ASSIST by WOERNER,ELLIE

GOOD JUMPER by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE 01:02 33-39 H6
ASSIST by SITANGGAN,BARBARA --
00:42 MISS JUMPER by WOERNER,ELLIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE 00:42
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:33 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by BOWERS,RACHEL
00:29 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,RACHEL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:24 33-42 H9 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE
GOOD JUMPER by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE 00:04 35-42 H7
ASSIST by SITANGGAN,BARBARA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Pepperdine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
10:00 SUB OUT by WOERNER,ELLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by BOWERS,RACHEL
10:00 SUB OUT by LOVILLE,JADE
10:00 SUB IN by HODGINS,BRAYDEY
10:00 SUB IN by LUPFER,RILEY
10:00 SUB IN by MCGWIRE,MALLORY
SUB OUT by GIVENS,CHEYENNE 10:00
SUB OUT by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by FECSKE,PAIGE 10:00
SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH 10:00
MISS JUMPER by FRIEND,HANNAH(in the paint) 09:39
REBOUND OFF by BAMBRICK,MALIA -
GOOD JUMPER by SITANGGAN,BARBARA(In the paint) 09:33 37-42 HS5
09:18 MISS 3PTR by LUPFER,RILEY
- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI
09:00 TURNOVER by HODGINS,BRAYDEY
STEAL by BAMBRICK,MALIA 09:00
TURNOVER by BAMBRICK,MALIA 08:55
08:55 MISS 3PTR by HODGINS,BRAYDEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BAMBRICK,MALIA 08:47 40-42 H2



ASSIST by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FRIEND,HANNAH

STEAL by BAMBRICK,MALIA

MISS 3PTR by FECSKE,PAIGE

FOUL by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

MISS JUMPER by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SITANGGAN,BARBARA(In the paint)

GOOD FT by FRIEND,HANNAH
GOOD FT by FRIEND,HANNAH

SUB OUT by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE
SUB OUT by FRIEND,HANNAH

SUB IN by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA
SUB IN by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN

MISS JUMPER by FECSKE,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN

ASSIST by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

FOUL by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN
TURNOVER by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

MISS JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BAMBRICK,MALIA
MISS JUMPER by SITANGGAN,BARBARA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA

STEAL by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

GOOD JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

GOOD JUMPER by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN
ASSIST by FECSKE,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA
MISS 3PTR by BAMBRICK,MALIA

40-43
40-44

40-46

41-46

42-46

42-48

44-48

44-50

46-50

46-52
48-52

H3
H 4

H 6

H5

H4

H 6

H 4

H 6

H 4

H6
H 4

MISS 3PTR by MCGWIRE,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

TURNOVER by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

GOOD FT by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI
MISS LAYUP by MCGWIRE,MALLORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGWIRE,MALLORY

GOOD LAYUP by MCGWIRE,MALLORY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

FOUL by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI

GOOD JUMPER by MCGWIRE,MALLORY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HODGINS,BRAYDEY

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI
SUB IN by WOERNER,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by MCGWIRE,MALLORY
TURNOVER by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

GOOD JUMPER by LUPFER,RILEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCGWIRE,MALLORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOERNER,ELLIE
MISS 3PTR by MCGWIRE,MALLORY



REBOUND DEF by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

MISS JUMPER by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FECSKE,PAIGE

REBOUND OFF by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA

MISS JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA

REBOUND OFF by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN

MISS JUMPER by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by BAMBRICK,MALIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FECSKE,PAIGE
SUB IN by GIVENS,CHEYENNE
MISS 3PTR by BAMBRICK,MALIA

FOUL by GIVENS,CHEYENNE

SUB OUT by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA
SUB IN by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYDA

GOOD FT by SITANGGAN,BARBARA
GOOD FT by SITANGGAN,BARBARA
SUB OUT by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN
SUB IN by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE

STEAL by GIVENS,CHEYENNE

GOOD JUMPER by GIVENS,CHEYENNE (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

4th Play By Play

48-54

50-54

50-55
50-56

51-56
52-56

54-56

H 6

H 4

H5
H 6

H5
H 4

H2

FOUL by HODGINS,BRAYDEY
SUB OUT by LUPFER,RILEY

SUB OUT by MCGWIRE,MALLORY
SUB IN by BOWERS,RACHEL
SUB IN by LOVILLE,JADE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,RACHEL
GOOD JUMPER by HODGINS,BRAYDEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

BLOCK by BOWERS,RACHEL

FOUL by BOWERS,RACHEL
TURNOVER by BOWERS,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE
MISS LAYUP by BOWERS,RACHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOERNER,ELLIE

SUB OUT by HODGINS,BRAYDEY
SUB IN by FREEMAN,MAGGIE
GOOD FT by WOERNER,ELLIE
GOOD FT by WOERNER,ELLIE

FOUL by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE
FOUL by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

TURNOVER by FREEMAN,MAGGIE

VISITORS: Pepperdine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
MISS JUMPER by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYDA 09:43
REBOUND OFF by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYDA --
GOOD LAYUP by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYDAC(in the paint) 09:30 56-56
09:30 MISS 3PTR by LOVILLE,JADE
REBOUND DEF by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by GIVENS,CHEYENNE 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,RACHEL
09:18 MISS JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE
REBOUND DEF by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE --
GOOD JUMPER by GIVENS,CHEYENNE(in the paint) 08:54 58-56 V2
08:29 MISS JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE



GOOD LAYUP by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SITANGGAN,BARBARA
SUB IN by BATTLE,DEEZHA

TURNOVER by GIVENS,CHEYENNE

MISS JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA

TURNOVER by BAMBRICK,MALIA

SUB OUT by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYDA
SUB OUT by GIVENS,CHEYENNE

SUB OUT by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE
SUB IN by FECSKE,PAIGE

SUB IN by SITANGGAN,BARBARA
SUB IN by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN
TURNOVER by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

FOUL by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN
SUB OUT by BATTLE,DEEZHA
SUB IN by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA

GOOD FT by SITANGGAN,BARBARA
GOOD FT by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

GOOD 3PTR by BAMBRICK,MALIA
ASSIST by FECSKE,PAIGE

MISS JUMPER by BAMBRICK,MALIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAMBRICK,MALIA

GOOD JUMPER by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN
ASSIST by BAMBRICK,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA
MISS 3PTR by FECSKE,PAIGE

08:21
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:05
08:00
07:48
07:48
07:38
07:23
07:14
06:54
06:54
06:51
06:51
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:27
06:27
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:01
06:01
06:01
06:01
06:01
05:36

05:11

04:46
04:25

04:00

03:47

03:26

03:12

02:58

02:31

60-56

60-58

60-60

60-62

60-64

60-65

61-65

62-65

62-67

65-67

67-67

67-69

69-69

V 4

V2

H2

H 4

H5

H 4
H3

H5

H2

H2

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE
SUB OUT by BOWERS,RACHEL
SUB IN by HODGINS,BRAYDEY
SUB IN by LUPFER,RILEY

SUB IN by MCGWIRE,MALLORY

MISS JUMPER by MCGWIRE,MALLORY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCGWIRE,MALLORY
GOOD JUMPER by MCGWIRE,MALLORY(in the paint)

STEAL by WOERNER,ELLIE
GOOD JUMPER by MCGWIRE,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by LUPFER,RILEY
GOOD JUMPER by HODGINS,BRAYDEY(in the paint)

STEAL by WOERNER,ELLIE
FOUL by MCGWIRE,MALLORY
TURNOVER by MCGWIRE,MALLORY

STEAL by WOERNER,ELLIE
GOOD JUMPER by MCGWIRE,MALLORY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MCGWIRE,MALLORY
FOUL by LOVILLE,JADE

SUB OUT by WOERNER,ELLIE

SUB IN by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCGWIRE,MALLORY

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI

GOOD JUMPER by MCGWIRE,MALLORY(in the paint)

ASSIST by LUPFER,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by LOVILLE,JADE
REBOUND OFF by LUPFER,RILEY
MISS JUMPER by MCGWIRE,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by MCGWIRE,MALLORY



SUB OUT by QUIRKE,ASHLEEN
SUB IN by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE

BLOCK by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE
GOOD 3PTR by BAMBRICK,MALIA

GOOD LAYUP by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA(in the paint)

MISS FT by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE(in the paint)

FOUL by SITANGGAN,BARBARA
SUB OUT by FECSKE,PAIGE

SUB OUT by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE
SUB IN by GIVENS,CHEYENNE

SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH

FOUL by GIVENS,CHEYENNE

FOUL by SITANGGAN,BARBARA
FOUL by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

REBOUND DEF by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIVENS,CHEYENNE

SUB OUT by RUFFUS-MILNER,JAYLA

SUB IN by FECSKE,PAIGE

SUB IN by ANDRIUOLO,MONIQUE

MISS JUMPER by SITANGGAN,BARBARA

72-69
72-72

74-72

74-75

74-76

V3

V2

H1

H2

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by LOVILLE,JADE
SUB IN by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

MISS JUMPER by LUPFER,RILEY

GOOD 3PTR by HODGINS,BRAYDEY
ASSIST by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

FOUL by COLEMAN,A'SHANTI
REBOUND DEF by HODGINS,BRAYDEY
GOOD 3PTR by LUPFER,RILEY

ASSIST by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE
SUB OUT by MCGWIRE,MALLORY

SUB IN by BOWERS,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by HODGINS,BRAYDEY

GOOD FT by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE
MISS FT by CHRISTOPHER,JAYDE

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,RACHEL



